10/23/2020

10/23/2020
Missoula,MT
Butte vs. MH

Overall Record Now: 3-3 Stadium: MCS/Wash-Griz Overall Record Now: 1-5
Date: 10/23/2020 Site: Missoula, MT Attendance: 0

SCORE BY QUARTERS 1 2 3 4 oT TOTAL

(V) Butte High Bulldogs 21 7 o 7 ] 35

(H) Missoula Hellgate o 8 8 0 0 16
TeamQtr. Time Scoring Play Conversion
Butte 1 00:00 Christian Vetter Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00 59 yds PAT Kick by Casey Kautzman GOOD. 2 /55
Butte 1 00:01 Christian Vetter Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:01 51 yds PAT Kick by Casey Kautzman GOOD. 2/ 43
Butte 1 00:01 Christian Vetter Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:01 2 yds PAT Kick by Casey Kautzman GOOD. 5/ 15

MH 2 00:01 If;r;lt:SMAIURI Passes to Ian FINCH COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:01 PAT Run by Dante MAIURI GOOD. 9/74
Butte 2 00:01 Christian Vetter Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:01 51 yds PAT Kick by Casey Kautzman GOOD. 1/ 51
MH 3 00:01 Punt by Casey Kautzman from Butt 10 for 33 yards returned by Ian FINCH PAT Pass from Ryan WOLDSTAD to 0/0
TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:01 43 yds Ian FINCH GOOD.

Butte 4 00:01 Christian Vetter Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:01 6 yds PAT Kick by Casey Kautzman GOOD. 9/ 44
Time of Game: Kickoff: 07:00 PM End of Game: 09:30 PM Total Elapsed Time. 2:30
Officials:
Temperature: 0 Weather:

Combined Reports

Missoula Hellgate vs. Butte High Bulldogs

Butte vs MH (FINAL)
(10/23/2020 at MCS/Wash-Griz )

file:///C:/Daktronics/DakStats Football/combined_7.html

Plays/Yds Score

7

woo®

NN =

4
1
1

28 -8

28 - 16

35-16

1/4



10/23/2020

TEAM

First Downs

--Rushing

--Passing

--Penalty

Rushing Attempts

Yards Gained Rushing

Yards Lost Rushing

Net Yards Rushing

Net Yards Passing

--Passes Attempted

--Passes Completed

--Had Intercepted

Total Offensive Plays

Total Net Yards

--Average Gain Per Play
Fumbles: Number / Lost
Penalties: Number / Yards
Number of Punts / Yards
--Average Per Punt

Punt Returns: Number / Yards
Number of Kickoffs / Yards
--Average Per Kick
--Touchbacks

Kickoff Returns: Number / Yards
Interception Returns: Number / Yards
Fumble Returns: Number / Yards
Miscellaneous Yards
Possession Time

Third Down Conversions
Fourth Down Conversions
Redzone Conversions:
Redzone Touchdowns:
Redzone Field Goals Made:
Sacks By: Number / Yards

Butte High Bulldogs
VISITOR

file:///C:/Daktronics/DakStats Football/combined_7.html

Combined Reports

Missoula, MT

Butte
(VISITOR)
11
11
0
0
47
280

52
278
5.3
2/0
5/40
6/ 156
26.0
1/3
6/ 290
48.3
0
2/0
2/ 27
0/0
0
47:58
1of12
30of 5
20f 3
2
0
0/0

MH
(HOME)
11
7
2
2
32
106
41
65
125
30
8
2
62
190
3.1
1/1
11 /102
3/90
30.0
1/43
3/51
17.0
0
5/ 125
0/0
0/0
0
12:05
20of 14
20of 6
1of 2
1
0
0/0

Butte vs MH (FINAL)
( 10/23/2020 at MCS/Wash-Griz )

Missoula, MT

Missoula Hellgate
HOME

2/4



10/23/2020

No

30
32

54

Total

No

Total

No

Total

No

49

Total

Rushing
Christian Vetter
Gavin Vetter

Blake Drakos
Aiden Lee

Passing

Blake Drakos

Pass Receiving

Dylan Snyder

Punting

Casey Kautzman

No Returns*

85 Kale McDonald
43 Aidan Pezdark
88 Eric Loos

Att Gain Lost Net TD Long

18 207 4 203 5 59
21 57 7 50 O 18
7 5 -8 13 0 4
1 11 0 11 O 11
47 280 3 277 5 59

Att Cmp Int Yds TD Long Sacks
5 2 0 1 0 2 0

5 2 0 1 0 2 0

No Yds TD Long

2 1 0 2

2 1 0 2

No Yds Avg TB I20 Long

6 156 26.0 O 0 33
6 156 26.0 O 0 33
Punt Kickoff Int.Pass

No Yds LP No Yd LP No Yds LP
1 3 3 0
0 0O 0 O
0 0O 0 1

o oo
o oo
-
N
N
N
N

file:///C:/Daktronics/DakStats Football/combined_7.html

Combined Reports

No

19

12

Total

No

Total

No

11

12

Total

No

Total

No

11
12

Rushing Att Gain Lost Net TD Long
Ryan Woldstad 19 79 14 65 O 13
Brayden Terzo 8 17 6 11 O 8
Dante Maiuri 3 10 8 2 0 6
Mario Rosemond 1 0 3 -3 0 0
Leo Filardi 1 0 10 -10 O 0
32 106 41 65 O 13
Passing Att Cmp Int Yds TD Long Sacks
Ryan Woldstad 8 4 0 94 O 44 0
Dante Maiuri 22 4 2 31 1 13 0
30 8 2 125 1 44 0
Pass Receiving No Yds TD Long
Ian Finch 5 95 1 44
Leo Filardi 2 22 0 17
Brayden Terzo 1 8 0 8
8 125 1 44
Punting No Yds Avg TB 1I20 Long
Leo Filardi 2 65 325 0 0 35
Dante Maiuri 1 25 25.0 O 0 25
3 90 30.0 O 0 35

Punt Kickoff Int.Pass
Returns* No Yds LP No Yd LP No Yds LP
Ian Finch 1 43 43 O 0 0 O 0 O
Brayden Terzo 0 0 0 2 6542 O 0 O
Leo Filardi 0 0O 0 3 6027 O 0 O

3/4



10/23/2020

7 Rylan Richards 0 0O 0 0 0o 0 1 0 0
3 Cole Worley 0 0O 0 1 0 0 o 0 0
Total 1 3 3 2 0 0 2 27 27
*Fumble Returns Listed on Defensive Statistics Chart.
No Field Goals Distance Result
No Kickoffs No Yds Avg TB FC OB
49 Casey Kautzman 6 290 483 0 O 0
Total 6 290 483 0 O 0
No All-Purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total
30 Christian Vetter 203 0 0 0 O 203
32 Gavin Vetter 50 0 0 0 O 50
43 Aidan Pezdark 0 0 0 0 27 27
1 Blake Drakos 13 0 0 0 O 13
54 Aiden Lee 11 0 0 0 O 11
85 Kale McDonald 0 0 0 3 0 3
4 Dylan Snyder 0 1 0O 0 O 1
Total 277 1 0 3 27 308

file:///C:/Daktronics/DakStats Football/combined_7.html

Combined Reports

Total

No Field Goals

No Kickoffs

1 Leo Filardi
Total

No All-Purpose
11 Ian Finch

12 Brayden Terzo
1 Leo Filardi

19 Ryan Woldstad
8 Dante Maiuri
Total

1

43 43 5 125 42 O 0 O

Distance Result

No Yds Avg TB FC OB
3 51 17.0 0 0 0

3 51 17.0 0 0 0

Run Rcv KR PR IR Total

0 95 0 43 O 138
11 8 65 0 O 84
-10 22 60 0 O 72
65 0 0 0 O 65
2 0 0 0 O 2

68 125 125 43 O 361

4/4



