10/23/2020 Combined Reports

Missoula Hellgate vs. Butte High Bulldogs 10/23/2020 Missoula,MT

Butte vs. MH

Overall Record Now: 3-3 Stadium: MCS/Wash-Griz Overall Record Now: 1-5
Date: 10/23/2020 Site: Missoula, MT Attendance: 0

 SCORE BY QUARTERS
 1
 2
 3
 4
 OT
 TOTAL

 (V) Butte High Bulldogs
 21
 7
 0
 7
 0
 35

 (H) Missoula Hellgate
 0
 8
 8
 0
 0
 16

TeamQtr. Time	Scoring Play Conversion		Plays/Yd	ys/Yds Score	
Butte 1 00:00	Christian Vetter Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00 59 yds	PAT Kick by Casey Kautzman GOOD	. 2/55	7 - 0	
Butte 1 00:01	Christian Vetter Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:01 51 yds	PAT Kick by Casey Kautzman GOOD	. 2/43	14 - 0	
Butte 1 00:01	Christian Vetter Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:01 2 yds	PAT Kick by Casey Kautzman GOOD	. 5/15	21 - 0	
MH 2 00:01	Dante MAIURI Passes to Ian FINCH COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:01 13 yds	PAT Run by Dante MAIURI GOOD.	9 / 74	21 - 8	
Butte 2 00:01	Christian Vetter Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:01 51 yds	PAT Kick by Casey Kautzman GOOD	. 1/51	28 - 8	
MH 3 00:01	Punt by Casey Kautzman from Butt 10 for 33 yards returned by Ian FINCH TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:01 43 yds	I PAT Pass from Ryan WOLDSTAD to Ian FINCH GOOD.	0 / 0	28 - 16	
Butte 4 00:01	Christian Vetter Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:01 6 yds	PAT Kick by Casey Kautzman GOOD	. 9/44	35 - 16	

Time of Game: Kickoff: 07:00 PM End of Game: 09:30 PM Total Elapsed Time. 2:30

Officials:

Temperature: 0 Weather:

Butte vs MH (FINAL) (10/23/2020 at MCS/Wash-Griz) 10/23/2020 Combined Reports

Missoula, MT

TEAM	Butte	МН
	(VISITOR)	(HOME)
First Downs	11	11
Rushing	11	7
Passing	0	2
Penalty	0	2
Rushing Attempts	47	32
Yards Gained Rushing	280	106
Yards Lost Rushing	3	41
Net Yards Rushing	277	65
Net Yards Passing	1	125
Passes Attempted	5	30
Passes Completed	2	8
Had Intercepted	0	2
Total Offensive Plays	52	62
Total Net Yards	278	190
Average Gain Per Play	5.3	3.1
Fumbles: Number / Lost	2 / 0	1 / 1
Penalties: Number / Yards	5 / 40	11 / 102
Number of Punts / Yards	6 / 156	3 / 90
Average Per Punt	26.0	30.0
Punt Returns: Number / Yards	1/3	1 / 43
Number of Kickoffs / Yards	6 / 290	3 / 51
Average Per Kick	48.3	17.0
Touchbacks	0	0
Kickoff Returns: Number / Yards	2 / 0	5 / 125
Interception Returns: Number / Yards	2 / 27	0 / 0
Fumble Returns: Number / Yards	0 / 0	0 / 0
Miscellaneous Yards	0	0
Possession Time	47:58	12:05
Third Down Conversions	1 of 12	2 of 14
Fourth Down Conversions	3 of 5	2 of 6
Redzone Conversions:	2 of 3	1 of 2
Redzone Touchdowns:	2	1
Redzone Field Goals Made:	0	0
Sacks By: Number / Yards	0 / 0	0 / 0

Butte vs MH (FINAL) (10/23/2020 at MCS/Wash-Griz) Missoula, MT

Butte High Bulldogs VISITOR Missoula Hellgate HOME

No	Rushing	Att	Gain	Lost	Net	TD	Long
30	Christian Vetter	18	207	4	203	5	59
32	Gavin Vetter	21	57	7	50	0	18
1	Blake Drakos	7	5	-8	13	0	4
54	Aiden Lee	1	11	0	11	0	11
Total		47	280	3	277	5	59

No	Rushing	Att	Gain	Lost	Net	TD	Long
19	Ryan Woldstad	19	79	14	65	0	13
12	Brayden Terzo	8	17	6	11	0	8
8	Dante Maiuri	3	10	8	2	0	6
9	Mario Rosemond	1	0	3	-3	0	0
1	Leo Filardi	1	0	10	-10	0	0
Total		32	106	41	65	0	13

No	Passing	Att	Cmp	Int	Yds	TD	Long	Sacks
1	Blake Drakos	5	2	0	1	0	2	0
Total		5	2	0	1	0	2	0

No	Passing	Att	Cmp	Int	Yds	TD	Long	Sacks
19 8	Ryan Woldstad Dante Maiuri	8 22	4 4	•	94 31	•	44 13	0
Tota	I	30	8	2	125	1	44	0

No	Pass Receiving	No	Yds	TD	Long
4	Dylan Snyder	2	1	0	2
Total		2	1	0	2

No	Pass Receiving	No	Yds	TD	Long
11	Ian Finch	5	95	1	44
1	Leo Filardi	2	22	0	17
12	Brayden Terzo	1	8	0	8
Total		8	125	1	44

No	Punting	No	Yds	Avg	ТВ	120	Long
49	Casey Kautzman	6	156	26.0	0	0	33
Total		6	156	26.0	0	0	33

No	Punting	No	Yds	Avg	ТВ	120	Long
1 8	Leo Filardi Dante Maiuri	2 1		32.5 25.0	0 0	0 0	35 25
Total		3	90	30.0	0	0	35

		Punt			Kickoff			Int.Pass		
No	Returns*	No	Yds	LP	No	Υd	LP	No	Yds	LP
85	Kale McDonald	1	3	3	0	0	0	0	0	0
43	Aidan Pezdark	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	27	27
88	Eric Loos	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0

		Punt			Kickoff			Int.Pass		
No	Returns*	No	Yds	LP	No	Yd	LP	No	Yds	LP
11	Ian Finch	1	43	43	0	0	0	0	0	0
12	Brayden Terzo	0	0	0	2	65	42	0	0	0
1	Leo Filardi	0	0	0	3	60	27	0	0	0

No

No

Field Goals

3 Cole Worley 0 0 0 1 0 0 0		- 1					^		27	27
,	orley	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
7 Rylan Richards 0 0 0 0 0 0	ichards	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0

Total	1	3	3	2	0	0	2	27 27

Distance

Result

Field Goals

No	Kickoffs	No	Yds	Avg	ТВ	FC	ОВ
49	Casey Kautzman	6	290	48.3	0	0	0
Total		6	290	48.3	0	0	0

No	All-Purpose	Run	Rcv	KR	PR	IR	Total
30	Christian Vetter	203	0	0	0	0	203
32	Gavin Vetter	50	0	0	0	0	50
43	Aidan Pezdark	0	0	0	0	27	27
1	Blake Drakos	13	0	0	0	0	13
54	Aiden Lee	11	0	0	0	0	11
85	Kale McDonald	0	0	0	3	0	3
4	Dylan Snyder	0	1	0	0	0	1
Total		277	1	0	3	27	308

Total	1	43 43	5	125 42	0	0	0

Distance

Result

No	Kickoffs	No	Yds	Avg	ТВ	FC	ОВ
1	Leo Filardi	3	51	17.0	0	0	0
Total		3	51	17.0	0	0	0

No	All-Purpose	Run	Rcv	KR	PR	IR	Total
11	Ian Finch	0	95	0	43	0	138
12	Brayden Terzo	11	8	65	0	0	84
1	Leo Filardi	-10	22	60	0	0	72
19	Ryan Woldstad	65	0	0	0	0	65
8	Dante Maiuri	2	0	0	0	0	2
Total		68	125	125	43	0	361

^{*}Fumble Returns Listed on Defensive Statistics Chart.